WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/27/2026 thru 1/27/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-003030 01/27/2026 00:00: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 700 BLOCK MAHONE DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003033 01/27/2026 03:32: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTNV
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003034 01/27/2026 03:45: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK HOPE DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003035 01/27/2026 03:50: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

26-003063 01/27/2026 07:45: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003065 01/27/2026 07:56: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003071 01/27/2026 08:49: FRAUD 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
FRAUD
26-003084 01/27/2026 10:00: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-003089 01/27/2026 10:45: HIT AND RUN BERRYVILLE AVE/ DUNLAP ST
HIT AND RUN
26-003091 01/27/2026 11:07: DISABLED VEHICLE ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

DISABLED VEHICLE

26-003094 01/27/2026 12:13: THREATS/PHONE CALLS 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

26-003095 01/27/2026 12:15: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



26-003104

26-003108

26-003112

26-003113

26-003114

26-003117

26-003119

26-003121

26-003125

26-003126

26-003129

26-003130

26-003135

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

13:05:

13:26:

13:38:

13:51:

14:12:

15:48:

15:53:

16:24:

17:41:

17:52:

18:00:

18:45:

20:10:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
ASSAULT - DELAYED

AWHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWAY
4WHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWA

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DUI
DUI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL

BAKER ST/ N LOUDOUN ST

LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR

1800 BLOCK CLAYTON RIDGE DR

1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN

500 BLOCK ELM ST

S BRADDOCK ST/ W HART ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E CORK ST/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



26-003136

26-003137

26-003139

26-003140

26-003141

26-003142

26-003143

26-003147

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

01/27/2026

Total Number of Calls:

20:22:

20:26:

22:03:

22:09:

22:19:

22:21:

22:52:

23:42:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

33

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

700 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

S CAMERON ST/ E MONMOUTH ST
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