

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/27/2026 thru 1/27/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-003030	01/27/2026	00:00:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	700 BLOCK MAHONE DR
26-003033	01/27/2026	03:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
26-003034	01/27/2026	03:45:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	300 BLOCK HOPE DR
26-003035	01/27/2026	03:50:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-003063	01/27/2026	07:45:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003065	01/27/2026	07:56:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
26-003071	01/27/2026	08:49:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003084	01/27/2026	10:00:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
26-003089	01/27/2026	10:45:	HIT AND RUN <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	BERRYVILLE AVE/ DUNLAP ST
26-003091	01/27/2026	11:07:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003094	01/27/2026	12:13:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS <i>THREATS / PHONE CALLS</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003095	01/27/2026	12:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

26-003104	01/27/2026 13:05:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL
26-003108	01/27/2026 13:26:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	BAKER ST/ N LOUDOUN ST
26-003112	01/27/2026 13:38:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR
26-003113	01/27/2026 13:51:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	1800 BLOCK CLAYTON RIDGE DR
26-003114	01/27/2026 14:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
26-003117	01/27/2026 15:48:	DOMESTIC <i>ASSAULT - DELAYED</i>	900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN
26-003119	01/27/2026 15:53:	4WHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWAY <i>4WHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWA</i>	500 BLOCK ELM ST
26-003121	01/27/2026 16:24:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	S BRADDOCK ST/ W HART ST
26-003125	01/27/2026 17:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003126	01/27/2026 17:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
26-003129	01/27/2026 18:00:	DUI <i>DUI</i>	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003130	01/27/2026 18:45:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	E CORK ST/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003135	01/27/2026 20:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

26-003136	01/27/2026 20:22:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
26-003137	01/27/2026 20:26:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
26-003139	01/27/2026 22:03:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
26-003140	01/27/2026 22:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003141	01/27/2026 22:19:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
26-003142	01/27/2026 22:21:	CIVIL DISPUTE <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	700 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-003143	01/27/2026 22:52:	HIT AND RUN <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
26-003147	01/27/2026 23:42:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	S CAMERON ST/ E MONMOUTH ST

Total Number of Calls:

33

Printed: 2/2/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency